507713565 01/25/2023 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7760709

	NVEYING PARTY DATA Name Execution Date JN SEOK JUNG 10/28/2022 10/28/2022 UNG JIN JUNG 10/28/2022 10/28/2022 CEIVING PARTY DATA 10/28/2022 me: HYUNDAI MOTOR COMPANY 10/28/2022 Partial Address: 12, HEOLLEUNG-RO 10/28/2022 et Address: 12, HEOLLEUNG-RO 10/28/2022 et Address: SEOCHO-GU 10/28/2022 /: SEOUL 10/28/2022 te/Country: KOREA, REPUBLIC OF 10/28/2022 stal Code: 06797 12, HEOLLEUNG-RO ernal Address: 12, HEOLLEUNG-RO 10/28/2022 ernal Address: 12, HEOLLEUNG-RO 10/28/2022 ernal Address: 12, HEOLLEUNG-RO 10/28/2022 ernal Address: SEOCHO-GU 10/28/2022 (: SEOUL 10/28/2022 te/Country: KOREA, REPUBLIC OF 10/28/2022 stal Code: 06797 10/28/2022 OPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 10/28/2022 10/28/2022 OPERTY Type Number 10/28/202	SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NameExecution DHYUN SEOK JUNG10/28/2022MYUNG JIN JUNG10/28/2022MYUNG JIN JUNG10/28/2022RECEIVING PARTY DATARECEIVING PARTY DATAStreet Address:12, HEOLLEUNG-ROInternal Address:12, HEOLLEUNG-ROCity:SEOCHO-GUCity:SEOULState/Country:KOREA, REPUBLIC OFPostal Code:06797Name:KIA CORPORATIONStreet Address:12, HEOLLEUNG-RO	NameExecution DataJN SEOK JUNG10/28/2022UNG JIN JUNG10/28/2022CEIVING PARTY DATA10/28/2022me:HYUNDAI MOTOR COMPANYbet Address:12, HEOLLEUNG-ROpernal Address:SEOCHO-GU/:SEOULte/Country:KOREA, REPUBLIC OFstal Code:06797me:KIA CORPORATIONbet Address:12, HEOLLEUNG-ROprnal Address:SEOCHO-GU/:SEOCHO-GU/:SEOCHO-GU/:SEOCHO-GU/:SEOCHO-GU/:SEOCHO-GU/:SEOCHO-GU/:SEOULte/Country:KOREA, REPUBLIC OFstal Code:06797OPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1Property TypeNumber	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
HYUN SEOK JUNG 10/28/2022 MYUNG JIN JUNG 10/28/2022 RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: HYUNDAI MOTOR COMPANY Street Address: 12, HEOLLEUNG-RO Internal Address: SEOCHO-GU City: SEOUL State/Country: KOREA, REPUBLIC OF Postal Code: 06797 Name: KIA CORPORATION Street Address: 12, HEOLLEUNG-RO	JN SEOK JUNG 10/28/2022 UNG JIN JUNG 10/28/2022 CEIVING PARTY DATA me: HYUNDAI MOTOR COMPANY Set Address: 12, HEOLLEUNG-RO SEOCHO-GU (: SEOUL te/Country: KOREA, REPUBLIC OF Stal Code: 06797 me: KIA CORPORATION Set Address: 12, HEOLLEUNG-RO SEOCHO-GU (: SEOUL te/Country: KOREA, REPUBLIC OF SEOCHO-GU (: SEOUL te/Country: KOREA, REPUBLIC OF SEOCHO-GU (: SEOUL te/Country: KOREA, REPUBLIC OF SEOCHO-GU (: SEOUL te/Country: KOREA, REPUBLIC OF SEOUL te/Country: KOREA, REPUBLIC OF SEOUL S	CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
MYUNG JIN JUNG 10/28/2022 RECEIVING PARTY DATA RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: HYUNDAI MOTOR COMPANY Street Address: 12, HEOLLEUNG-RO Internal Address: SEOCHO-GU City: SEOUL State/Country: KOREA, REPUBLIC OF Postal Code: 06797 Name: KIA CORPORATION Street Address: 12, HEOLLEUNG-RO	UNG JIN JUNG 10/28/2022 CEIVING PARTY DATA ne: HYUNDAI MOTOR COMPANY eet Address: 12, HEOLLEUNG-RO rnal Address: SEOCHO-GU /: SEOUL te/Country: KOREA, REPUBLIC OF stal Code: 06797 ne: KIA CORPORATION eet Address: 12, HEOLLEUNG-RO rnal Address: SEOCHO-GU /: SEOUL te/Country: KOREA, REPUBLIC OF stal Code: 06797 COPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number			Name		Execution Date
RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: HYUNDAI MOTOR COMPANY Street Address: 12, HEOLLEUNG-RO Internal Address: SEOCHO-GU City: SEOUL State/Country: KOREA, REPUBLIC OF Postal Code: 06797 Name: KIA CORPORATION Street Address: 12, HEOLLEUNG-RO	CEIVING PARTY DATA ne: HYUNDAI MOTOR COMPANY eet Address: 12, HEOLLEUNG-RO ernal Address: SEOCHO-GU /: SEOUL te/Country: KOREA, REPUBLIC OF stal Code: 06797 ne: KIA CORPORATION eet Address: 12, HEOLLEUNG-RO ernal Address: SEOCHO-GU /: SEOUL te/Country: KOREA, REPUBLIC OF stal Code: 06797 DPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number	HYUN SEOK JUNG				10/28/2022
Name:HYUNDAI MOTOR COMPANYStreet Address:12, HEOLLEUNG-ROInternal Address:SEOCHO-GUCity:SEOULState/Country:KOREA, REPUBLIC OFPostal Code:06797Name:KIA CORPORATIONStreet Address:12, HEOLLEUNG-RO	me: HYUNDAI MOTOR COMPANY bet Address: 12, HEOLLEUNG-RO bernal Address: SEOCHO-GU prnal Address: SEOCHO-GU y: SEOUL te/Country: KOREA, REPUBLIC OF stal Code: 06797 me: KIA CORPORATION bet Address: 12, HEOLLEUNG-RO bet Address: 12, HEOLLEUNG-RO bet Address: SEOCHO-GU y: SEOCHO-GU y: SEOUL te/Country: KOREA, REPUBLIC OF betal Code: 06797	MYUNG JIN JUNG				10/28/2022
Street Address:12, HEOLLEUNG-ROInternal Address:SEOCHO-GUCity:SEOULState/Country:KOREA, REPUBLIC OFPostal Code:06797Name:KIA CORPORATIONStreet Address:12, HEOLLEUNG-RO	bet Address: 12, HEOLLEUNG-RO bernal Address: SEOCHO-GU y: SEOUL te/Country: KOREA, REPUBLIC OF stal Code: 06797 me: KIA CORPORATION bet Address: 12, HEOLLEUNG-RO bet Address: 12, HEOLLEUNG-RO bet Address: SEOCHO-GU y: SEOCHO-GU y: SEOUL te/Country: KOREA, REPUBLIC OF bet Address: SEOCHO-GU y: SEOUL te/Country: KOREA, REPUBLIC OF betal Code: 06797	RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Internal Address:SEOCHO-GUCity:SEOULState/Country:KOREA, REPUBLIC OFPostal Code:06797Name:KIA CORPORATIONStreet Address:12, HEOLLEUNG-RO	Prnal Address: SEOCHO-GU y: SEOUL te/Country: KOREA, REPUBLIC OF stal Code: 06797 me: KIA CORPORATION set Address: 12, HEOLLEUNG-RO ernal Address: SEOCHO-GU y: SEOCHO-GU y: SEOCHO-GU y: SEOUL te/Country: KOREA, REPUBLIC OF of797 OPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1	Name:	HYUND	AI MOTOR COMPANY		
City:SEOULState/Country:KOREA, REPUBLIC OFPostal Code:06797Name:KIA CORPORATIONStreet Address:12, HEOLLEUNG-RO	y: SEOUL te/Country: KOREA, REPUBLIC OF stal Code: 06797 me: KIA CORPORATION set Address: 12, HEOLLEUNG-RO sernal Address: SEOCHO-GU y: SEOUL te/Country: KOREA, REPUBLIC OF of797 OPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number	Street Address:	12, HEC	DLLEUNG-RO		
State/Country:KOREA, REPUBLIC OFPostal Code:06797Name:KIA CORPORATIONStreet Address:12, HEOLLEUNG-RO	te/Country: KOREA, REPUBLIC OF stal Code: 06797 me: KIA CORPORATION set Address: 12, HEOLLEUNG-RO ernal Address: SEOCHO-GU y: SEOUL te/Country: KOREA, REPUBLIC OF of 797 OPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number	Internal Address:	SEOCH	IO-GU		
Postal Code: 06797 Name: KIA CORPORATION Street Address: 12, HEOLLEUNG-RO	stal Code: 06797 me: KIA CORPORATION set Address: 12, HEOLLEUNG-RO sernal Address: SEOCHO-GU y: SEOUL te/Country: KOREA, REPUBLIC OF of 797 06797	City:	SEOUL			
Name: KIA CORPORATION Street Address: 12, HEOLLEUNG-RO	me: KIA CORPORATION eet Address: 12, HEOLLEUNG-RO ernal Address: SEOCHO-GU y: SEOUL te/Country: KOREA, REPUBLIC OF stal Code: 06797	State/Country:	KOREA	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF		
Street Address: 12, HEOLLEUNG-RO	eet Address: 12, HEOLLEUNG-RO ernal Address: SEOCHO-GU /: SEOUL /: SEOUL te/Country: KOREA, REPUBLIC OF stal Code: 06797	Postal Code:	06797	06797		
	ernal Address: SEOCHO-GU /: SEOUL te/Country: KOREA, REPUBLIC OF stal Code: 06797 OPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number	Name:	KIA CO	KIA CORPORATION		
Internal Address: SEOCHO-GU	y: SEOUL te/Country: KOREA, REPUBLIC OF stal Code: 06797 OPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number	Street Address:	12, HEC	DLLEUNG-RO		
	te/Country: KOREA, REPUBLIC OF stal Code: 06797 OPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number	Internal Address:	SEOCH	IO-GU		
City: SEOUL	Stal Code: 06797 OPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number	City:	SEOUL			
State/Country: KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	OPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number	State/Country:	KOREA	, REPUBLIC OF		
Postal Code: 06797	Property Type Number	Postal Code:	06797			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1	Property Type Number	PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1			
Property Type Number		Property Type	e	Number		
				35513566		
		Fax Number:				
Fax Number:	Number:					
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen	rrespondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent	•		· · ·		
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	rrespondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent ng a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	-				
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Email: BostonIP@foxrothschild.com, cmalone@foxrothschild.com	rrespondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent ng a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. ail: BostonIP@foxrothschild.com, cmalone@foxrothschild.com	Address Line 1:				
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Email:BostonIP@foxrothschild.com, cmalone@foxrothschild.comCorrespondent Name:FOX ROTHSCHILD LLP / HYUNDAI MOTOR CORPORATION	rrespondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sentng a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.ail:BostonIP@foxrothschild.com, cmalone@foxrothschild.comrrespondent Name:FOX ROTHSCHILD LLP / HYUNDAI MOTOR CORPORATION	Address Line 2:	\$	SUITE 3110		
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Email:BostonIP@foxrothschild.com, cmalone@foxrothschild.comCorrespondent Name:FOX ROTHSCHILD LLP / HYUNDAI MOTOR CORPORATIONAddress Line 1:33 ARCH STREET	rrespondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be senting a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.ail:BostonIP@foxrothschild.com, cmalone@foxrothschild.comrrespondent Name:FOX ROTHSCHILD LLP / HYUNDAI MOTOR CORPORATIONdress Line 1:33 ARCH STREET	Address Line 4:	I	BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS	3 02110	
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Email:BostonIP@foxrothschild.com, cmalone@foxrothschild.comCorrespondent Name:FOX ROTHSCHILD LLP / HYUNDAI MOTOR CORPORATIONAddress Line 1:33 ARCH STREETAddress Line 2:SUITE 3110	rrespondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be senting a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.ail:BostonIP@foxrothschild.com, cmalone@foxrothschild.comrrespondent Name:FOX ROTHSCHILD LLP / HYUNDAI MOTOR CORPORATIONdress Line 1:33 ARCH STREETbress Line 2:SUITE 3110	ATTORNEY DOCKET I	NUMBER:	347835.00482		
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Email:BostonIP@foxrothschild.com, cmalone@foxrothschild.comCorrespondent Name:FOX ROTHSCHILD LLP / HYUNDAI MOTOR CORPORATIONAddress Line 1:33 ARCH STREETAddress Line 2:SUITE 3110Address Line 4:BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110	rrespondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent ng a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. ail: BostonIP@foxrothschild.com, cmalone@foxrothschild.com respondent Name: FOX ROTHSCHILD LLP / HYUNDAI MOTOR CORPORATION dress Line 1: 33 ARCH STREET bress Line 2: SUITE 3110 BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110					

CARRAH MALONE

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

SIGNATURE:	/Carrah Malone/		
DATE SIGNED:	01/25/2023		
Total Attachments: 2 source=00482Assignment#page1.tif source=00482Assignment#page2.tif			

Mintz, Levin, Cohn, Ferris, Glovsky and Popeo, P.C.

ASSIGNMENT						
Title of Invention	FRONT BUMPER FOR AN AUTOMOBILE					
We, the undersigned, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, confirm that we have sold and assigned, and do hereby assign, sell and transfer to the ASSIGNEE listed below: (1) our entire right, title and interest for the United States and in all countries, in and to any and all inventions, discoveries and applications which are disclosed in:						
[X] United States Ap	 The application attached hereto. [X] United States Application No. <u>35/513,566</u> filed on <u>8/11/2021</u> [] Application No(s) and/or Patent No(s) listed in the attached. 					
including any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations and divisions thereof and any substitute applications therefor; (2) the full and complete right to file patent applications in the name of the ASSIGNEE, its designee, or in our name as the ASSIGNEE, or its designee's election, on the aforesaid inventions, discoveries and applications in all countries of the world; (3) the entire right, title and interest in and to any Letters Patent which may issue thereon in the United States or in any country, and any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and any patents of confirmation, registration and importation of the same; and (4) the entire right, title and interest in all Convention and Treaty Rights of all kinds thereon, including without limitation all rights of priority in any country of the world, in and to the above inventions, discoveries and applications.						
Name of	f Assignee	Address				
Hyundai Mi	otor Company	12, Heolleung-ro, Seccho-gu, Secui, 06797, Republic of Korea				
Kia Co	rporation	12, Heolleung-ro, Seccho-gu, Secul, 06797, Republic of Korea				
We hereby authorize and request the competent authorities to grant and to issue any and all such Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world to the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest therein, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made. We agree, at any time, upon the request of the ASSIGNEE, to execute and to deliver to the ASSIGNEE any additional applications for patents for said inventions and discoveries, or any part or						
parts thereof, and any applications for patents of confirmation, registration and importation based on any Letters Patent issuing on said inventions, discoveries, or applications and divisions, continuations, renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.						

ang Milana ang Kanadang Kang Pa

PATENT REEL: 062483 FRAME: 0989 Mintz, Levin, Cohn, Ferris, Glovsky and Popeo, P.C.

We further agree at any time to execute and to deliver upon request of the ASSIGNEE such additional documents, if any, as are necessary or desirable to secure patent protection on said inventions, discoveries and applications throughout all countries of the world, and otherwise to do the necessary to give full effect to and to perfect the rights of the ASSIGNEE under this Assignment, including the execution, delivery and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment, transfer and sale as may be necessary or desirable.

We hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

We further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Any attorney or agent of record and any registered attorney or agent of Mintz, Levin, Cohn, Ferris, Glovsky and Popeo, P.C., One Financial Center, Boston, MA 02111, telephone (617) 542-8000, is hereby authorized to insert, when known.

Name of Assignor(s)	Signature	Date
Hyun Seok JUNG	对是对	October 28, 2022
Myung Jin JUNG	X3 M372	October 28, 2022
